- trade (Note) 1 401

Accrued salaries and wages 263,266 254,235
Other accrued charges 431,670 507,590
Deposits received from customers 334,196 290,065
Payables arising from acquisition of property, plant and
equipment 143,521 189,544

Other payables 44,593 41,230
 2,782,189 2,085,423
Less : Non-current other liabilities and accruals (22,509) (53,684)
 2,759,680 2,031,739

An aging analysis of trade payables at the reporting date is as follows:

Not yet due 1,097,260 530,029
Overdue within 30 days 228,870 106,723
Overdue within 31 to 60 days 146,856 52,845
Overdue within 61 to 90 days 55,809 27,960
Overdue over 90 days 36,147 84,801
 1,564,942 802,358

Note:  Amounts due to subsidiaries of ASM International N.V. are not yet due, unsecured, non-

interest bearing and repayable according to normal trade terms.

The average credit period on purchases of goods ranges from 30 to 90 days.

19

13. Effect of restatements in accordance with HKFRS 3 (Revised) on the results of the Group:

 Six months ended 30 June 2011

(Unaudited and
originally

stated)

Effect of
subsequent

fair value
adjustments

(Unaudited
and restated)

 HK$'000 HK$'000 HK$'000

Turnover 7,348,618 - 7,348,618
Cost of sales (4,551,061) (120,888) (4,671,949)
Gross profit 2,797,557 (120,888) 2,676,669
Other income 14,948 - 14,948
Selling and distribution expenses (427,494) - (427,494)
General and administrative expenses (203,768) 8,213 (195,555)
Research and development expenses (413,283) - (413,283)
Other gains and losses (31,084) (512) (31,596)
Gain from a bargain purchase - 1,084,427 1,084,427
Finance costs (1,901) - (1,901)
Profit before taxation 1,734,975 971,240 2,706,215
Income tax expense (328,013) 66,085 (261,928)
Profit for the period, attributable to owners
of the Company 1,406,962 1,037,325 2,444,287

Exchange differences on translation of

foreign operations, representing other
comprehensive income for the period 139,657 - 139,657

Total comprehensive income for the period,
   attributable to owners of the Company 1,546,619 1,037,325 2,583,944

Earnings per share
- Basic HK$3.55 HK$2.62 HK$6.17
- Diluted HK$3.55 HK$2.61 HK$6.16

20

13. Effect of restatements in accordance with HKFRS 3 (Revised) on the results of the Group:
 - continued

 Three months ended 30 June 2011

(Unaudited
and originally

stated)

Effect of
subsequent

fair value
adjustments

(Unaudited
and restated)

 HK$'000 HK$'000 HK$'000

Turnover 3,971,146 - 3,971,146
Cost of sales (2,469,863) - (2,469,863)
Gross profit 1,501,283 - 1,501,283
Other income 10,488 - 10,488
Selling and distribution expenses (243,036) - (243,036)
General and administrative expenses (114,192) 8,213 (105,979)
Research and development expenses (219,291) - (219,291)
Other gains and losses (7,341) (110) (7,451)
Finance costs (1,062) - (1,062)
Profit before taxation 926,849 8,103 934,952
Income tax expense (195,337) 36,968 (158,369)
Profit for the period, attributable to owners of
  the Company 731,512 45,071 776,583
Exchange differences on translation of

foreign operations, representing other
comprehensive income for the period 43,547 - 43,547

Total comprehensive income for the period,
   attributable to owners of the Company 775,059 45,071 820,130

Earnings per share
- Basic HK$1.84 HK$0.12 HK$1.96
- Diluted HK$1.84 HK$0.11 HK$1.95

REVIEW

The semiconductor industry seemed to be well on its way to recovery in the second quarter of 2012. This
can be inferred from our record Lead frames billings achieved during the period. Overall, our Group billings
achieved strong double digit growth quarter-on-quarter, even though it was still lower than the then-record
turnover amassed during the same period of last year.

Group turnover was at US$377.1 million in the second quarter of 2012, representing a significant increase
of 31.9% over the preceding quarter and a decline of 26.3% from the same period last year. During the first